
Mountaintop Childcare 
Planned Closures 2025 / 2026 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Friday, August 18, 2025 CLOSED Teacher Work Day 
Monday, September 1, 2025 – CLOSED Labor Day 

Monday, October 13, 2025  – CLOSED Columbus Day / Indigenous People’s Day  
(Staff Inservice Day) 

Friday, November 7, 2025 – CLOSED Staff Inservice Day 
Thursday & Friday, November 27 & 28, 2025 – CLOSED Thanksgiving Holiday 

Wed, Thurs, Fri,  December 24, 25 & 26, 2025  – CLOSED Christmas Holiday 
Wednesday & Thursday, December 31 & July 1, 2025 – CLOSED New Year’s Holiday 
Monday, January 19, 2026 – CLOSED Martin Luther King Day (Staff Inservice Day) 

Monday, February 16, 2026 – CLOSED President’s Day (Staff Inservice Day) 
Monday, May 25, 2026 – CLOSED Memorial Day 

Friday, July 3, 2026 – CLOSED Fourth of July Holiday 

 
*Other in-service days MAY be scheduled depending on need / availability of training 

opportunities.  Every effort will be made to notify parents at least 2 weeks prior to the closure.  

  

**Weather Closures always follow the Estes Park School District (if they are on a delayed start 
and/or school is cancelled, we will be closed).   

 


